

TARIFF PLAN - BSDA / Normal / Lifetime AMC Free

Schedule A

Sr No.	Description of charges	Basic Service Demat	☐ INDIVIDUAL	Corporate
1.	Account Opening Charges	NIL	NIL	NIL
2.	Agreement Charges (One Time)	Rs.20/-	Rs.20/-	Rs.20/-
3.	Annual Maintenance charges	NIL	NIL	Rs.1999/-
4.	On-Market Transfer-per instruction	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-
5.	Margin/MTF Pledge Charges per Script	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-
5. A	Release of Margin/MTF Pledge per Script	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-
6.	Cuspa Pledge/Unpledge Charges per script	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-
7.	Off Market/Inter-Depository Transfer-per instruction	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-
8.	Same Day Pay-in(late fees) - per instruction	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	Rs.100/-
9.	Demat Charges - per certificate	Rs.30/- subject to minimum Rs. 200/-	Rs.30/- subject to minimum Rs. 200/-	Rs.30/- subject to minimum Rs. 200/-
10.	Remat Charges - per instructions	Rs.200/- or actual whichever is higher	Rs.200/- or actual whichever is higher	Rs.200/- or actual whichever is higher
11.	Pledge Charges - per instruction (a) Creation (b) Closure (c) Invocation	Rs.100/- Rs.100/- Rs.100/-	Rs.100/- Rs.100/- Rs.100/-	Rs.100/- Rs.100/- Rs.100/-
12.	On Demand :- Additional Holding / Transaction	Rs.Nil for Electronic statement by email. Rs. 25 for pysical statement	Rs.Nil for Electronic statement by email. Rs. 25 for pysical statement	Rs.Nil for Electronic statement by email. Rs. 25 for pysical statement
13.	New DIS book issue charges	Rs.50/-	Rs.50/-	Rs.50/-
14.	KRA Charges per PAN(One Time)	Rs.50/-	Rs.50/-	Rs.50/-

Note: • We reserve the rights to change the service charges with 30 days prior notice.

- All instructions for the market Transfer must be received at least 24 hours prior to the execution date, late instructions would be accepted at the account holder's sole risk and responsibility.
- Taxes & other Government levis will be charged extra as applicable.
- · Out of india courier/postage charges would be recovered from account holder.
- Since there is no difference in tariff scheme applicable for a Non-BSDA client and BSDA client, all the BO accounts of individual clients shall be opened with BSDA tariff scheme as prescribed by SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD 1/P/CIR/2024/91 dated 28.06.2024., irrespective of fact whether the client is eligible for BSDA tariff scheme or not.
- In case of corporate BO Account for holding unlisted securities in demat form, such client shall be required to deposit AMC charges for 25 years in advance.